1
June 1998
HIP7020
J1850 Bus Transceiver
For Multiplex Wiring Systems
Features
• J1850 Bus Transceiver for MX Wiring
• 5V CMOS/TTL Logic Interface

(PDIP, SOIC)
TOP VIEW
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER
TEMP.
RANGE (oC) PACKAGE PKG. NO.
HIP7020AB -40 to 125 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
HIP7020AP -40 to 125 8 Ld PDIP E8.3
BATT
TX
R/F TIME
RX
1
2
3
4
8
7
6
5
GND
BUS OUT
LB EN
BUS IN
File Number 3642.3CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
2
Block Diagram
Applications
The circuit of Figure 1 illustrates the essential elements of
the J1850 Bus Transceiver in a normal application. For nor-
mal J1850 applications, a Bus Transceiver is used at each
system node. The Electrical Specifications Table also refers
to the peripheral components shown in Figure 1 and the
Block Diagram for the HIP7020 Bus Transceiver.
NOTE: The R/F bias resistor, R S, should be located as close as
possible to the IC to minimize noise coupling to the R/F
pin. The ground connection of R S must be made directly
to the GND pin of the IC with no other current flowing in
the connecting line to prevent system ground currents
from affecting the rise/fall time control of the Wave
Shaper. The R S resistor value is typically specified as 1%
tolerance. If an R/F bypass capacitor is used to filter
noise, the value should be 100pF or less. For effective
noise filtering, the R/F bypass capacitor should be con-
nected direct from the R/F pin to the GND pin and should
not carry current from other sources.
Figure 2 illustrates some of the typical J1850 System
Configurations that utilize the HIP7020 Bus Transceiver.
Refer to the HIP7010 and HIP7030A2 Data Sheets for
further information on J1850 System Configuration detail.
TX WAVE
SHAPER
WAVE